UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION 2

Executech Interiors Corp., Docket No.TSCA-02-2020-9282

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have on this day caused to be sent the foregoing Consent Agreement and Final Order, bearing Docket Number TSCA-02-2020-9282, in the following manner to the respective addressees below:

e-mail copy to:

Office of the Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 290 Broadway, 16th Floor New York, New York 10007-1866 Maples.Karen@epa.gov

e-mail copy to:

Patrick Regan, President Executech Interiors Corp. 400 McLean Avenue Yonkers, NY 10705 omanager@executechinteriors.com

Dated: July 30, 2020

Carl R. Howard

New York, New York